#### 503673839 02/01/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3720474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHEL J. DE RUIJTER	09/30/2014
PASCAL A. GEUDENS	09/30/2014
PETER J. KEMPENAERS	09/30/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	W. R. Grace & CoConn.	
Street Address:	7500 Grace Drive	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21044	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14099932
PCT Number:	US1458597

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)234-7508

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174984386

Email: cambridge.patents@grace.com

**Correspondent Name:** XIAOLEI GU

62 WHITTEMORE AVE. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L4145-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOLEI GU
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaolei Gu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed Assignment\_L4145-01#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment L4145-01#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment\_L4145-01#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037633 FRAME: 0857 503673839

Docket No.: L4145

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below listed Assignors

Michel J. de Ruijter Stuivenbergbaan 198 Mechelen B-2800, Belgium

Pascal A. Geudens Waterstraat 44 Olen B-2250, Belgium

Peter J. Kempenaers De Kluis 5 Nieuwrode B-3221, Belgium

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the below listed Assignee

W.R. GRACE & CO.-CONN. (a Connecticut corporation) 7500 Grace Drive Columbia, Maryland 21044 USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America, Europe, and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Number 14/099932, filed on December 7, 2013, entitled Anti-Snaking Swellable Water Stops, in European Patent Application Number 13190130.8, filed on October 24, 2013, entitled Anti-Snaking Swellable Water Stops, and International Patent Application Number PCT/US14/058597 \_\_\_\_, filed on \_October 1, \_2014 \_\_\_\_, entitled Anti-Snaking Swellable Water Stops, this assignment including said application(s) and any utility, continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents granted in the United States, Europe, and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned application(s) under any applicable treaty or convention.

PATENT REEL: 037633 FRAME: 0858 Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications or patents, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications or patents to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such jpformation is unavailable at the time of execution.

Michel J. de Robter

Date

Witness

Pascal A. Geudens

Data

Witness

-Peter J. Kempenaers

Bassa

Witness

## Accepted by Assignee

W.R. Grace & Co.-Conn.

Craig K. Leon Assistant Secretary

Cambridge, Middlesex County, Massachusetts Notary Public

XIAOLEI GU
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
April 11, 2019

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037633 FRAME: 0860

**RECORDED: 02/01/2016**